

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

S.C. 11(09)2022

(R.No-364/2022)

Present: Sri P.P.Chakravorty(WB01277),Sessions Judge(I/C), Alipore

Continued order No.01, dt.06.09.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons.

An absent petition is filed on behalf of all accused persons without filing fresh vakalatnama. Perused the same. Considered.

Sureties of all accused persons are directed to produce them before this court on the next date.

Fix 19-11-2022 for surety production of all accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sessions Judge(i/c)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge(i/c)