

SC 11 (09) 2022 (CIS-364/22)

Order No. 04

03.02.2023

Accused namely Krishna Mondal (Manna) and Santanu Pramanik are present by filing hazira.

Accused namely Raj Manna is absent by filing petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge is appointed.

To **06.06.2023** for framing of charge. All the accused must be present.

D/Corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)