

S.C-364 OF 2022(old 11 (9) 22)

ORDER NO 07

DATE 23.02.2024

out of three(3) accused on court bail, Two(2) are absent in the court by filing an absent petition.

The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

Another accused namely Santanu Pramanik is present in the court by filing hazira.

Ld defense counsel and Ld P P in charge are present in the court.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Charge not framed.

Ld court is under order of transfer.

The case is adjourned.

To **18.06.2024** for framing of charge. All the accused must be present in the court,.

**ADJ3RD
ALIPORE SOUTH24 PGS
(JO CODE WB00757)**