

**PRESENT – DR MOUMITA BHATTACHARYA( IN CHARGE) 3RD ADJ ALIPORE SOUTH 24  
PGS**

**S.C – 364 OF 2022**

**ORDER NO 08  
DATE 18.06.2024**

Out of three( 3 ) accused two are absent in the court by filing absent petition.  
Another one (1) is present in the court by filing hazira.  
Today is fixed for framing of charge.  
Ld defense counsel and Ld PP in charge are present in the court.  
Due to resolution called by the local bar the case is adjourned.

To 05.08.2024 for framing of charge.

**ADJ3RD I.C  
ALIPORES OUTH 24 PGS  
( JO CODE WB 00810)**